PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Melvin J. Duckett	02/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Kyle P. Moore
Street Address:	627 Piney Hill Rd.
City:	Monkton
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6007824
Patent Number:	6340480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (240)433-1166

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2404767822

Email: robert.seabold@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: Robert R. Seabold
Address Line 1: Robert Seabold LLC

Address Line 2: PO Box 9240

Address Line 4: Silver Spring, MARYLAND 20916

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert R. Seabold

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Patents Executed#page1.tif

OP \$80.00 600

PATENT REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0955

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas, Melvin J. Duckett of Loveton, MD, and Kyle P. Moore of Monkton, MD, hereinafter referred to as joint patentees, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in NATURAL COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR THE TREATMENT OF SEXUAL DYSFUNCTION, No. 6007824, dated December 28, 1999, and did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in NATURAL COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR THE TREATMENT OF CIRCULATORY AILMENTS, No. 6340480, dated January 22, 2002; and

Whereas, joint patentees are now the sole co-owners of said patents; and

Whereas, I, joint patentee Melvin J. Duckett of Loveton, MD, as represented by my representative signatory below, am desirous of selling and assigning my joint interest in said patents; and

Whereas, joint patentee Kyle P. Moore of Monkton, MD, hereinafter referred to as "sole assignee" whose mailing address is 627 Piney Hill Road, City of Monkton, and State of Maryland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said patents by purchasing and receiving assignment the same from joint patentee Melvin J. Duckett of Loveton, MD;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of twenty five thousand dollars (\$25,000.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, joint patentee Melvin J. Duckett, as represented by my representative signatory below, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said sole assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said sole assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us as joint patentees had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 47# day January, 2010.

By: Zvi Guttmann Esq., Bankruptcy Trustee for the Estate of Melvin J. Duckett

For: Melvin J. Duckett, decedent bankrupt

State of MARYLAND)
County of BALTIMORE (C) SS: Before me personally appeared said

RUI GOTTMAN and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

4^{+h} day of January, 2010.

FEBRUARY

SEAL

RECORDED: 02/11/2010

(Notary Public)
10/12 Expiration

PATENT REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0956